
DERBY OPEN
PL BN CAVALLO CAVALIERE PROPRIETARIO SC.1 SC.2 SC.3 SC.4 SC.5 TOT

1 238 SHINE ON RUFF F KRONSTEINER RUDI VERMEIREN INGRID 77 77 77 76,5 77,5 231
1 101 YELLOW JERSEY F MASSIGNAN STEFANO ARCESE QH USA 78 77 77 77 76 231
3 239 DUN IT ON THE QT F KRONSTEINER RUDI JUNGFER KATJA 77 76,5 75,5 76 75,5 228
3 292 AB CAPTAIN BADGER F ANGELUCCI STEFANO ANGELUCCI QH 77,5 75 75,5 76 76,5 228
5 106 RS RAMSES OLENA F DALLA POZZA CRISTIAN BEVILACQUA FABRIZIO 75 75 75 74,5 75 225
6 136 OT JACS ON THE MOON F LENDI GENNARO TOSCANI OLIVIERO 75 75 74 73,5 75 224
7 150 THE RUMBLE BEE F FONCK BERNARD GEENEN WILLY 75,5 75 74,5 74 74 223,5
8 184 SMART REMINIC TWIST F SCHMITT VOLKER WEGNER KIMBERLY 75,5 74 73,5 74,5 74,5 223
9 120 RS FONDADORES O'LENA F LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 74,5 74 74,5 74 74 222,5
9 135 PESETA BANDIT F LENDI GENNARO CUOMO SIMONA 74,5 74 75 73,5 74 222,5

11 117 WHIZOOM F LUDWIG GRISHA DE BRUIN ROY 73 73,5 74 74 74,5 221,5
11 224 QUIET WHIZ F FRASSA' ALESSANDRO AMBROSINI MAURIZIO 73,5 74 74 73,5 74 221,5
11 377 SHINING STEP F MORAWITZ MARKUS RATSCHEW DANIELA 74,5 73 73 74,5 74 221,5
14 304 SHOWTIME GOTTA GUN F MEACCI ADRIANO X.0. REINING HORSES 73 73,5 74 73 73,5 220
15 122 SPARKIN TINSEL F LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 74,5 73,5 73 73 73 219,5
15 236 WHIZTER CHIC F KRONSTEINER RUDI KLAUS TERESA 72,5 73,5 73 73,5 73 219,5
17 384 HONEYMOOR F ZWEIFEL KELLY IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 72,5 73,5 72,5 73 73 218,5
17 386 SNAPTONITE F ZWEIFEL KELLY IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 73 73,5 72,5 72,5 73 218,5
19 314 SUGAR DUAL F FONCK BERNARD DEUTZMANN ANJA 72,5 73 72,5 72,5 73,5 218
20 345 ML GREAT SPIRIT F LATORRE EUGENIO LATORRE EUGENIO 73 72,5 71,5 72 73 217,5
21 249 SUN OLENAS RED CHICKA F GAMPER MARTIN NASCHER SYLVIA 72,5 73 71,5 72 72,5 217
22 201 RS REDBREAST JAC F BRUNELLI NICOLA ZAGARIA ANTONIO 73,5 73 72 71,5 71,5 216,5
22 188 DB DAY OF RETURN F FABBRI PIERLUIGI RIVOLTA FEDERICA 72 72,5 72 72,5 72 216,5
24 151 BA RECKLESS CHICK F FONCK BERNARD NIETVELT-VAN TENDELOO NICKY 71,5 73,5 72 72 71,5 215,5
25 387 BRADY CHEX F ARTINGHELLI  PIETRO IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 71,5 70,5 71 72 71 213,5
25 301 THREE TIME A HOLLY F HOERMANN NICO KOTTE JULIA 70,5 72 70,5 72 71 213,5
27 263 COLONEL MIFI LENA F PROTO ANDREA PROTO ANDREA 69 71 70,5 70 70,5 211
27 147 IMAHOLLYWOODROOSTER F CIABATTONI ALFREDO BASILE GIUSEPPE 69 69,5 71,5 71 70,5 211
29 379 SPARK N WHIZ F ORLANDINI PAOLO LUGA QH 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 347 AT ALE WOOD F LATORRE EUGENIO TROPEPE ANTONIO 0 0 0 0 0 0

DERBY INTERMEDIATE OPEN
PL BN CAVALLO CAVALIERE PROPRIETARIO SC.1 SC.2 SC.3 SC.4 SC.5 TOT

1 120 RS FONDADORES O'LENA F LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 74,5 74 74,5 74 74 222,5
2 377 SHINING STEP F MORAWITZ MARKUS RATSCHEW DANIELA 74,5 73 73 74,5 74 221,5
2 224 QUIET WHIZ F FRASSA' ALESSANDRO AMBROSINI MAURIZIO 73,5 74 74 73,5 74 221,5
4 122 SPARKIN TINSEL F LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 74,5 73,5 73 73 73 219,5
5 289 FREE DUN IT ROOSTER F PEREZ CHRISTIAN AZ AGR CA' ANTINORI - GIOVANNU 73 72,5 72 74 71,5 217,5
6 121 GUNNERS ENTERPRISE F LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 71,5 72 72 73,5 73 217
7 332 IMA DARK QUEEN BH F ARRIGHI FRANCESCO PIRONDI MICHELE 72 72 72 72,5 72,5 216,5
8 104 ARC LATEST SOPHIE BH F CHIOLDO PIERLUIGI ARCESE PAOLA 70 72 72 72 72 216



8 382 RIO GOOD WRANGLER F ORLANDINI PAOLO LUGARA' GIOVANNI 72,5 72 72 72 72 216
10 404 ROOSTEROSOPHY F RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO LE COLOMBARE Q.H. 72 71,5 72 71 72 215,5
11 226 AT PEPPY HICKORYWOOD F BALDELLI CHRISTIAN ANTONELLI MATTEO 71,5 72 71,5 72 70,5 215
12 387 BRADY CHEX F ARTINGHELLI  PIETRO IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 71,5 70,5 71 72 71 213,5
13 354 RICKIE CODY PINE 023 F FERRI STEFANO BONZANO MANUEL 70 71,5 71 70 71 212
14 263 COLONEL MIFI LENA F PROTO ANDREA PROTO ANDREA 69 71 70,5 70 70,5 211
14 147 IMAHOLLYWOODROOSTER F CIABATTONI ALFREDO BASILE GIUSEPPE 69 69,5 71,5 71 70,5 211
16 223 MAXPLEASE F FRASSA' ALESSANDRO AMBROSINI MAURIZIO 68,5 69 70,5 70,5 71,5 210
17 109 KEENER PEPPY F CVRKALOVA MARCELA BEVILACQUA FABRIZIO 67,5 68,5 69,5 69 69,5 207
18 379 SPARK N WHIZ F ORLANDINI PAOLO LUGA QH 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 343 SNAPPLELITE F COLACICCO RAFFAELE IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 110 RIVER IN FLOOD F CVRKALOVA MARCELA ZOCCARATO ELISABETTA 0 0 0 0 0 0

DERBY LTD OPEN
PL BN CAVALLO CAVALIERE PROPRIETARIO SC.1 SC.2 SC.3 SC.4 SC.5 TOT

1 353 ROOSTOP F FERRI STEFANO BONZANO MANUEL 71,5 72 71 71,5 72 215
2 260 LJ GREATSHININGROSE F VILLANI ALBERTO VILLANI ALBERTO 72 71 71,5 72 71 214,5
3 127 HICKORYS RICOCHET F KLEIN VERENA VERENA KLEIN REINERS 71 70,5 71 70,5 69,5 212
3 354 RICKIE CODY PINE 023 F FERRI STEFANO BONZANO MANUEL 70 71,5 71 70 71 212
5 163 SUN WIMPYS WILLY F HUDSON MATTHEW AZ. AGR. MAZZOLA SANDRO 70,5 71 70 70,5 70,5 211,5
6 185 THIS CHICS GOT SMOKE F RINALDI GIOVANNI ZANTEI MATTIA 70 70 70,5 70,5 71 211
6 162 GIVE ME A SHOT F HUDSON MATTHEW AZ. AGR. MAZZOLA SANDRO 70 70,5 70,5 70 70,5 211
8 296 RS MACALLAN JAC F MANUCCI ANDREA RISSO CLAUDIO 70,5 70,5 70,5 69,5 69 210,5
9 317 DOCS IT F VEDOVATO MATTEO CASTRUCCI ANDREA 69,5 70 70 71 68,5 209,5

10 355 SANDITCH ROOSTER 023 F FERRI STEFANO DELLA FIORE ELISA 69 69,5 70 69,5 70 209
10 305 RS LANCEROS JAC F DE SIMONE LORENZO AM REINING 69,5 70 70,5 69,5 69,5 209
12 268 MISS PEPPILENA F VENEZIA SILVIA SZOKE JULIANA 69,5 69,5 70,5 69,5 69,5 208,5
13 178 SNAPOLEONE F DI BENEDETTO VINCENZO ANGELO FRABOSCHI ALESSIO 67 70 68 70 70 208
13 451 LIL SPIDER KID F BERTI ROBERTO CIARAVALLE CLAUDIO 70,5 69,5 70 68,5 68,5 208
15 109 KEENER PEPPY F CVRKALOVA MARCELA BEVILACQUA FABRIZIO 67,5 68,5 69,5 69 69,5 207
16 390 PRIDE BUENONIC F MIDILI MIRKO GANDOLFI SILVIA 68,5 68 68 69 68,5 205
17 269 GLORIOUS KID F MORINI CAMILLA MORINI CAMILLA 67 67,5 67 66,5 67 201
18 138 ARC TELL THE DOCTOR F MERCURI GILDO MERCURI GILDO 63,5 66,5 68 67,5 64,5 198,5
19 444 DEE MEGA POWER F MAIMONE MAURO MAIMONE MADDALENA 63,5 66,5 65 64,5 66,5 196
20 368 PEP OLENA CHEX F SACCHI MORENO MAIOCCHI LARA RINA 58 58,5 59 61 59,5 177
21 464 PEGOLEO GOLDLYNX F NAPOLITANO ANDREA FARINA MAURIZIO 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 110 RIVER IN FLOOD F CVRKALOVA MARCELA ZOCCARATO ELISABETTA 0 0 0 0 0 0


